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* ha - hectares
CoC - Chain of Custody certificates
TCA - % of total PEFC certified area
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International stakeholder members

* APP Timber
* Arauco

* Asia Pacific Resources International
Holdings Ltd. (APRIL)

* Association Technique Internationale

des Bois Tropicaux (ATIBT)
* Bioenergy Europe

* Building and Wood Worker's
International (BWI)

* Confederation of European Forest
Owners (CEPF)

* Confederation of European Paper
Industries (CEPI)

* Connecting Natural Values and People

(CNVP)

* Double A

* European Confederation of

Agricultural, Rural and Forestry
Contractors (CEETTAR)

* European Panel Federation (EPF)

* European Pulp Industry Sector
Association AISBL (EPIS)

* European Timber Trade Federation
(ETTF)

* European Tissue Symposium (ETS)

* International Council of Forest and
Paper Associations (ICFPA)

* International Family Forestry Alliance

(IFFA)

* International Paper
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Metsa Group
Mondi

Olam International

* Purinusa Ekapersada (APP)

RECOFTC

Sappi
Smurfit Kappa

Stora Enso

* Suzano Pulp and Paper

* Union of Silviculturists of Southern

Europe (USSE)

* UPM Kymmene Corporation
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Country Certified area (ha) French Guiana

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Belarus
Belgium
Brazil
Canada (CSA)
Canada (SFl)
Chile

China

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland

France

332’768
16'299°640
3241116
8787'500
295’632
4’706'347
12'428’936
120’355’786
1'938’124
1'198’627
1'796’658
303’383
1'298’318
18’54 8’961
5'611'476

Gabon
Germany
India
Indonesia
Ireland

Italy

Japan
Korea, Republic of
Latvia
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway

Poland

2425034
596’822
8’583'512
450’408
3997257
443’083
881’874
2166470
710041
1'740°683
37069
5272'735
3’247
636’257
7380750
7°155’300

Portugal
Romania

Russia

Slovak Republic
Slovenia

South Africa
Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Ukraine

United Kingdom
USA (ATFS)

USA (SFI)
Uruguay
Vietnam

Total

Data:
June 2021

306’609
11’924
31'953’891
1'223°509
293’945
394’009
2’483'690
16'425’463
223’392
14’130
1’557°594
7095209
27'797°908
594’078
33’179
330°032’'343




Data:

June 2021
Austria 3’241°116 Netherlands 3’247 China 1'198'627 Gabon 596’822
Belarus 8787500 Norway 7'380°750 India 450’408 South Africa 394’009
Belgium 295’632 Poland 7'155’300 Indonesia 3'997'257 Total 990’831
Czech Republic 1’796’658 Portugal 306’609 Japan 2'166’470 North America  Certified area (ha)
Denmark 303’383 Romania 11’924 Korea, Republic of 710’041 Canada (CSA) 12'428'936
Estonia 1'298’318 Russia 31'953’891 Malaysia 5'272°735 Canada (SFI) 120'355'786
Finland 18’548’961 Slovak Republic 1’223’509 Vietham 33’179 USA (ATFS) 7095'209
France 5'611’476 Slovenia 293945 Total 13'828'716 USA (SFI) 27"797°908
CIELE 8'583'512 2Pl 2483690 Central & South Total 167'677'839

Certified area (ha)

Ireland 443’083 Sweden 16'425'463 America

Oceania Certified area (ha)

Italy 881’874 Switzerland 223’392 Argentina 332’768 _

. o, Australia 16’299’640

Latvia 1'740'683 Ukraine 14’130 Brazil 4’706'347

, o New Zealand 636’257

Luxembourg 37069 United Kingdom 1’557’594 Chile 1'938’124
_ Total 16’935’897

Total 120’602’709 French Guiana 2'425'034

Uruguay 594’078

Total 9’996’351




Certified forest area by region
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Data:

Certified forest area growth june 2021
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Top ten — certified forest area
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Canada

Russia
Finland
Sweden
Australia
Belarus
Germany
Norway
0. Poland

United States

132784722
34893117

31'953'891
18'548'961
16'425'463
16299640
8787500
8583512
7'3807750
7'155'300
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Argentina
Australia

Austria

Bahrain

Belarus

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Brazil

Brunei Darussalam
Bulgaria

Canada

Chile

China

Colombia

15

202

538

112

283

35

179

80

425

Cote d'lvoire
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Ecuador
Egypt
Estonia
Finland
France
Gabon
Germany
Greece

Hungary

14

233

111

82

241

2106

1729

23

India
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel

Italy

Japan
Korea, Republic of
Latvia
Lebanon
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Mauritius

Mexico

45

41

40

795

535

24

85

15

21

373

12

Monaco
Morocco
Myanmar
Netherlands
New Zealand
North Macedonia
Norway

Papua New Guinea
Peru

Philippines
Poland

Portugal
Romania

Russia

11

482

27

83

22

239

203

31

99

Serbia
Singapore
Slovak Republic
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain

Sri Lanka
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand
Tunisia
Turkey

Ukraine

23

117

75

1048

200

70

22

27

Data:
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United Arab Emirates 35

United Kingdom
Uruguay

USA

Vietham

Total:

987

249

25

12’543




Data:

Bahrain

Brunei Darussalam
China

India

Indonesia

Israel

Japan

Korea, Republic of

Lebanon

1
1
425
45
41
4
535
24
1

Myanmar

Philippines
Singapore

Sri Lanka

Taiwan

Thailand

United Arab Emirates
Vietnam

Total

South Africa 5

Cote d’lvoire

Gabon

Mauritius

1
Egypt 4
2
2

Tunisia 1

Total

26

June 2021
373 Central & South America _ Greece 6 Russia 99
1 Argentina 15 Austria 538 Hungary 23 Serbia 1
5 Brazil 35 Belarus 112  Ireland 40  Slovak Republic 117
23 Chile 80 Belgium 283  ltaly 795 Slovenia 75
2 Colombia 2 Bosnia & Herzegovina 6 Latvia 85  Spain 1048
8 Ecuador 2 Bulgaria 4 Lithuania 15 Sweden 200
22 Peru 22 Croatia 14 Luxembourg 21  Switzerland 70
35 Uruguay 7 Cyprus 2 Monaco 1 Turkey 27
25 Total 163 Czech Republic 233 Netherlands 482  Ukraine 3
1571 Denmark 111  North Macedonia 1 United Kingdom 987
Estonia 82 Norway 83  Total 10’113
Finland 241  Poland 239
Australia 202
France 2106 Portugal 203
New Zealand 27
Germany 1729 Romania 31
Papua New Guinea 1
Canada 179 USA 249
Mexico 10  Total 440




Chain of custody by region
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Data:

Chain of custody growth June 2021
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Top ten — chain of custody
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